

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 01.09.2014

COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 28970-28971 OF 2011
AND 2466 OF 2012

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Alok Kumar etc. ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Bihar & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"SLP(C) 28970-28971/2011

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

SLP(C) 2466 of 2012

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 3rd March, 2014."

SLP(C) 28970-28971/2011

It is submitted that Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate has on 29-8-2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No.5 & 7. (Both are circulated to the Court).

SLP(C) 2466 of 2012

It is submitted that all 8 respondents in this matters are served through registered AD post but no one has entered appearance or filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

The matter was lastly listed on 3-3-2014.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Namita Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR